
2020-21 Annual Fund Report

Leadership Circles  
Leadership gifts to the Annual Fund  
of $2,500 and above are critical to  
the sustainability and excellence of  
The River School model.  

Chesapeake 
$20,000+ 
Anonymous 
Nancy Herman & Dawn Halfaker  
Beverly & Stuart Halpert  
Rachel Moore Weller 

Great Falls 
$10,000 - 19,999  
Ellen & Ware Adams  
Miranda & Eric Gaier 
Britlan & Frederic Malek  
Kathryne Love & Jason Licht  

Potomac 
$5,000 - 9,999 
Ashley & Matthew Bronczek 
Aimee & William Burck 
Caroline Nolan & Jonathan Carpenter 
Dana Berliner & Christine Collins  
Sally & Mark Ein 
Susan & Steven Engel 
Hillary & Jonathan Epstein 
Erin & Ali Fardshisheh 
Johanna & Ryan Greene 
Otto William Hoernig III 
Jacquelyn & Armani Mahoozi 
Kris & Steve McBrady 
Mr. & Mrs. Howard M. McCue III  
Nicolle & Benjamin Rippeon 
Randi & Jason Rosenberg 
Casey & Nicholas Seidenberg 
Rachel & Paul F. Sheridan, Jr. 
Padma Zinzuvadia  

Rock Creek 
$2,500 - 4,999 
Iman Al-Hussein 
Brice Rhee & Hank Durand  
Sondra Fein & Gregory Epstein  
Dina & Ramsey Farouki  
Hallie Henderson & Erich Fischer  

Julianna Goldman & Michael Gottlieb 
Laura & Michael Kaufman 
Katie & Valdis Lenss 
Jaynie & Stephen Lilley 
Connie & Erik P. Lindenauer 
Anna & John Mason 
Nicole & Philip McGuiney 
Nancy Mellon 
Linh & Steve Mottaghi 
Judy Munzig 
Daniella & Charles Munzig 
Dixie & John K. Noonan 
Inna Dexter & Benjamin Nussdorf 
Gwendolyn & Carl Oppenheim 
Sarah Halpert & Greg Peterson  
Allison & Mitchell Prince 
Yuliya Kuklina & Steven Reich 
Nowell E. Rush 
Cameo & Andy Salembier 
Rachel & Aryeh Selekman 
Alison & Rob Silvers 
Jessica & Neil Sitron 
Julie Bedford & Douglas Vanderbilt 
Caroline & Dejanco Zdravkov  

Parent Giving by Class 

Beavers 
Richa Batra & Anthony Allen 
Allana & Evan D'Amico 
Ankita Ritwik & Sachin Desai 
Amanda & Jamil Hishmeh 
Laura & Michael Kaufman 
Aisha Riley 
Kamil & Jake Shields 
Jessica & Sean McFate  
Stacey & Michael Silver 

Blue Crabs 
Sarah Wingfield & Richard Berman  
Jennifer & Andres Castrillon  
Hillary & Jonathan Epstein  
Jacquelyn & Armani Mahoozi 
Anna & John Mason  
Nicole & Philip McGuiney  
Jodi Ovca 
Lydia Leong & Brian Sullivan  
Liz & Tom Thompson  
Joyce & Caleb Ward  
Becky & Joe Warischalk  

Butterflies 
Kathryn Ajaeb 
Jerome Castillo & Lora John 
Noel & Andy Cooney 
Margaret & Jonathan Frist 
Cameo & Andy Salembier 
Rachel & Aryeh Selekman 
Lauren & Geoffrey Starks 
Olivia & Will Suter 

Caterpillars 
Wan-Lae & Alexander Cochran 
Catherine & Alexander Curlet 
Ashley Boizelle & Daniel Dorris 
Alex Halsema & Drew Evans 
Casey & Nolan Harte 
Radhika & Viraj Mehta 
Dana & Michael Rocks 
Sarah Stoller & Matthew Sullivan 
Porter & Jeff Wall 

Dolphins 
Chinwe Owunna & John Chukwumah 
Dina & Ramsey Farouki 
Kianna Fowlkes 
Kathryne Love & Jason Licht  
Marliss & Brian McManus 
Natascha & Gian Maria Milesi Ferretti 
Kendall Burman & Eric Volkman  
Bertha Briceno & Mathis Wagner  
Laura Retzler & Henry Wigglesworth 
Christy & Daniel Windon  

ANNUAL FUND 
TOTAL

$438,071

Thank you to the many generous members of our community who made a 
gift to the Annual Fund in support of our mission, program and children 

from September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021.

PARENT 
PARTICIPATION

90%



Dragonflies 
Maggie Jo & Jay Buchanan  
Angie & Bill Collier 
Sondra Fein & Gregory Epstein  
Dina & Ramsey Farouki  
Caroline & Judson Littleton  
Daniella & Charles Munzig  
Katie & Peter Oppenheim  
Karla Gonzalez & Scott Shirley  
Alison & Rob Silvers  
Thayer Hardwick & George Tarnow  
Dana Lee & Christopher Tavlarides  
J. Cory Tull 

Ducks 
Aimee & William Burck 
Eunice & Christopher Dove 
Lindsay & Fletcher Gill 
Jennifer Riegel & Terrance Green 
Matthew Gutman 
Aileen Y. Chang & Harry D. Hsing 
Shira Mims & Isdory Lyamuya 
Inna Dexter & Benjamin Nussdorf 
Cameo & Andy Salembier 
Catherine & Ron Starzman 

Falcons 
Katherine Atkinson 
Dana Berliner & Christine Collins 
Susan & Steven Engel 
Miranda & Eric Gaier 
Kellee & Sean Glass 
Kerri & Marc Johnson 

Jaynie & Stephen Lilley 
Beth & Zeid Masri 
Stacey & Michael Silver 
Leigh McCue-Weil & Charles Weil 
Amie H. Woods 
Anita & Dippen Zinzuvadia 

Foxes 
Wintana Alem & Yonatan Alemu 
Sarah Wingfield & Richard Berman 
Ashley & Matthew Bronczek 
Sondra Fein & Gregory Epstein 
Johanna & Ryan Greene 
Mingchin Chan & Shiang-Jia Huang 
Ece & Ahmet Kilic 
Jacquelyn & Armani Mahoozi 
Nicolle & Benjamin Rippeon 
Katrina Kosec & Fabian Valencia 
Becky & Joe Warischalk  
Caroline & Dejanco Zdravkov 

Frogs 
Rosalind Herendeen & Gregory Berlin 
Adriana & Preston Brown 
Kristin Rae Cecchi & G. John Cecchi 
Allana & Evan D'Amico 
Brice Rhee & Hank Durand 
Sally & Mark Ein 
Kristin & Walker Forehand 
Francis Marquez & Ryan Carr Johnson 
Elizabeth & Dominic Kiley 
Julie & Harrison Miller 
Christiane Connors & Brian White 
Jacqueline Michaels & Zachary Wilks 

Ladybugs 
Katie Ajaeb 
Brice Rhee & Hank Durand 
Francis Marquez & Ryan Carr Johnson 
Sara & Travis Sigler 

Manatees 
Ashley & Matthew Bronczek 
Madeline O'Donnell & Derek Conicello 
Hallie Henderson & Erich Fischer 
Julianna Goldman & Michael Gottlieb 
Nancy Herman & Dawn Halfaker 
Katie & Matthew Huray 
Laura & Michael Kaufman 
Katie & Valdis Lenss 
Jennifer & Christopher Love 
Kris & Steve McBrady 
Sharlene & Anwar Ottley 
Dana & Michael Rocks 
Rachel & Aryeh Selekman 

Ospreys 
Elizabeth & Dave Brooks 
Kelly & Evan Goldberg 
Regina & Kevin Harris 
Louisa Imperiale 

Leigh Ann Caldwell & Gregory Jaczko 
Jacquelyn & Armani Mahoozi 
Jennifer & Brian Schottler 
Alison & Rob Silvers 
Gretchen Randolph & Erin Sullivan 
Marie & Raymond Wright 
Anita & Dippen Zinzuvadia 

Otters 
Jennifer & Mark Axmacher II  
Elizabeth Adams Costa & Richard Costa 
Shannon & Michael Green 
Jennifer Riegel & Terrance Green 
Nancy Herman & Dawn Halfaker 
Regina & Kevin Harris 
Elissa & Jeff Jensen 
Rukhsana & Yama Jewayni 
Ja Heon Ku & Bo Mi Lee 
Dyala & Barmak Madani 
Linh & Steve Mottaghi 
Randi & Jason Rosenberg 
Mary & Josh Saltzman 

Pelicans 
Pep Bardouille  
Brice Rhee & Hank Durand 
Kelly & Evan Goldberg 
Shannon & Michael Green 
Johanna & Ryan Greene 
Katie & Matthew Huray 
Louisa Imperiale 
Leigh Ann Caldwell & Gregory Jaczko 
Jaynie & Stephen Lilley 
Dixie & John K. Noonan 
Randi & Jason Rosenberg 

Seals 
Iman Al-Hussein 
Ashley & Matthew Bronczek 
Catherine & Alexander Curlet 
Miranda & Eric Gaier 
Otto William Hoernig III 
Tania Mendez Tarazona & Todd Lippincott 
Tara & Jarrod Patten 
Sarah Halpert & Greg Peterson 
Elisa & Kyle Rademacher 
Jennifer & Brian Schottler 
Jessica & Neil Sitron 

CLASS PARTICIPATION 

Beavers 90% 
Blue Crabs 92% 
Butterflies 80% 

Caterpillars 71% 
Dolphins 100% 

Dragonflies 86% 
Ducks 100% 
Falcons 93% 
Foxes 100% 
Frogs 92% 

Ladybugs 86% 
Manatees 100% 

Ospreys 85% 
Otters 100% 
Pelicans 85% 
Seals 92%



Faculty & Staff 
Kathryn Ajaeb 
Capitola Anderson  
Tracy Armstrong  
Manuel Aquino 
Marcia Balkin 
Ashley Bergesen  
Meghan Bodner 
Hanna Bratt 
Katie Brebbia 
Shay Byrd 
Megan Campbell  
Kristen Carlson 
Maria Claure 
Nilsa Claure de Becerra  
Elizabeth Adams Costa  
Genevieve Courbois  
Nichole David 
Tosin Fashola 
Gloria Furtado 
Sasha Grunza 
Rose Halili 
Annie Hanson 
Vincent Harris 
Leigh Hay 
Rebecca Houston  
Brittany Hughes 
Sarah Hughes 
Nicole Hutchinson  
Ryan Carr Johnson 
Bob Jones 
Kaitlyn Jue 
Bretton Keating 
Allison Leasure 
Judy Leserman 
James Lex 
Katie Little 
Christine Lopez 
Gillian Lynch 
Jennifer Lynch 
Nancy Mellon 
Salim Nashid 
Sharlene Ottley  
Meredith Ouellette  
Tristan Powell 
Hallie Rasmussen 
Julia Reid 
Emmie Robinson  
Brooke Sender 
Travis Sigler 
Tia Streletz 
Emily Waddington  
Becky Warischalk 
Dot White 
Marie Wright  

Grandparents & 
Special Friends 
Karen & Charles Adams  
Maureen Benitz 
Debbie & George Boizelle  
Deborah & David Brooks  

Berta & Clarence Browder  
Emily & Stuart Cochran 
Betsy Connors 
Linda & Paul Cooney  
Lois Drobinske 
Bobbie Weiss & Jim Edelstein  
Elizabeth Sheetz-Edsall & Jack Edsall 
Marina & Dan Ein 
Carol Falconer 
Stephanie & Henry Fein 
Barbara & George Greer 
Ilene & Jeff Gutman 
Connie Halfaker 
Steve Halfaker 
Beverly & Stuart Halpert 
Dr. & Mrs. Alan S. Helwig 
Mary & Wyman Herendeen 
Sara Hines 
Kelly & Keith Hires 
Nita & Otto Hoernig 
Elsie Kearns 
Sandy & Jim Kesner 
Jennifer & David Lilley 
Rely & Robert Long 
Mary & Edward Love 
Mr. & Mrs. Howard M. McCue III  
Judy Munzig 
Gwendolyn & Carl Oppenheim  
Carol & Robert Otte 
Patricia & Brad Patten 
Anne & Michael Pirrone 
Priscilla Rippeon 
Suzanne & Dan Rosetti 
Vallie Rosner 
Hanna & Laura Sahliyeh 
Anne & Charles Salembier 
Beverley Shields 
Joyce & Jerry Spechler 
Henry L. Strong 
Judy & Sam Wentz 
Carolynne & Douglas White 
Julia & Ed Williams 
Padma Zinzuvadia  

Alumni Parents 
Ellen & Ware Adams 
Tracy & Tyrone Armstrong II  
Elizabeth & Dave Brooks  
Caroline Nolan & Jonathan Carpenter 
Andre & Priscilla Cheng 
Elaine Metlin & Andrew E. Clark  
Megan Carlyle & Tim Dadson  
Susan & Steven Engel 
Erin & Ali Fardshisheh 
Amy Shannon & Paul Flynn  
Heather Bamford & Sam Gallimore 
Kimberly & Oren Ganz 
Holly & Rudy Geist 
Kellee & Sean Glass 
Mary Elizabeth McNairy-Glenn &  
     Dylan Glenn 
Raha Yousefi & Vincent Gongola  

June & James Johnson 
Kathryne Love & Jason Licht 

Connie & Erik P. Lindenauer 
Grace Mai & Thuy Loi 
Jenna & Sia Madani 
Britlan & Frederic Malek 
Natascha & Gian Maria Milesi Ferretti 
Heather French & Hans Miller 
Jenny Morgan 
Myntoleah & Todd Monash 
Marcy Oppenheimer & Joseph Neale  
Dixie & John K. Noonan 
Tara & Jarrod Patten 
Katie & Mehdi Pirzadeh 
Allison & Mitchell Prince 
Yuliya Kuklina & Steven Reich  
Elisabeth Hess Rice & Lacy Rice  
Nicolle & Benjamin Rippeon  
Elizabeth & David Roberts 
Melissa Meck & Karl Schnitger  
Meredith & Paul Ouellette 
Tara & Jarrod Patten 
Stacey & Joshua Perelman 
Ann & Christian Plaza 
Allison & Mitchell Prince 
Kerstin Canby & Norbert Schady  
Casey & Nicholas Seidenberg 
Rachel & Paul F. Sheridan, Jr.  
Catherine & Ron Starzman 
Jennifer Stiddard & Ryan Thomas  
Julie Bedford & Douglas Vanderbilt 
Jennifer Lynch & Derek Weitzel  
Rachel Moore Weller 
Becky & Jeremy Wolsk 
Marie & Raymond Wright  

Friends 
Kenneth Cluskey 
Kate Langbein & Victoria Bayly Langbein 
Nowell E. Rush  

Corporations, Matching 
Gifts & Foundations 
AmazonSmile 
AstraZeneca USA 
The Carlyle Charitable Giving Programs 
CBRE Cares 
Cedar Hill Foundation 
Deutsche Bank Americas Foundation 
Dupont Circle Solutions 
Gartner Gives 
Lloyd A. Fry Foundation 
Morgan Stanley Matching Gifts  
Network for Good 
Public Service Enterprise Group  
     (PEGPAC) Match Program  
Wells Fargo Educational  
     Matching Gift Program  
Western Union Matching Gift Program  
Zillow for Good


